(g) (1) Consistent with Decision 11-09-016 (September 8, 2011) Decision Granting Authority to Provide Emergency Access to 211
Services in Counties and Localities Without Existing 211 Centers and to Appoint a 211 Lead Entity, if it determines that doing so is
an appropriate use of funds collected from ratepayers, the commission may expend up to one million five hundred thousand
dollars ($1,500,000) from the California Teleconnect Fund Administrative Committee Fund for one-time costs to help close 2-1-1
service gaps in counties lacking access to disaster preparedness, response, and recovery information and referral services,
where technically feasible, through available 2-1-1 service.